
 

!!! SEE YOU ON SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2008 !!!
University of Colorado at Colorado Springs   |   November 8, 2008    |    8:00am - 5:00pm

    

 

Schedule

With 228 competition rounds, 38 technical interviews and 38 project presentations as well as needed lunches and breaks, we're all going to be hopping on
Competition Day.  The first cut of the schedule is shown below. We need YOUR help to find any errors. If you are running more than one team, please let us know
immediately. We can't eliminate all conflicts, but we'll try to accommodate you as much as possible. Please send any changes to mbush@uccs.edu.

Below you will find:

Overall Competition Schedule
Detailed Schedule
Downloadable Schedules

Overall Competition Schedule

When What Where

8:00am-9:00am Team Registration and Pit Area Setup Main Level and Cafeteria

9:00am-9:30am Kickoff Gym Bleachers

9:30am-12:00pm Practice, Projects and Interviews Gym, Meeting Rooms

12:00pm-1:00pm Lunch Cafeteria

1:00pm-3:30pm Competition Gym, Meeting Rooms

3:30pm-4:00pm Pit Cleanup Cafeteria

4:00pm-4:10pm Fill Bleachers for Award Ceremonies Gym Bleachers
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4:10pm-4:30pm Door Prizes and Team Medals Gym Bleachers

4:30pm-5:00pm Awards and Close Gym Bleachers

 

 

Detailed Schedule

Here is our preliminary schedule. Refer to the legend below for explanations on what each of the codes means. We'd like to get your team's name for the
competition. Please send it and any feedback to mbush@uccs.edu.  

Morning

Num Team Name 9:00 9:10 9:20 9:309:409:50 10:0010:1010:20 10:3010:4010:50 11:0011:1011:20 11:3011:4011:50 12:0012:1012:20 12:3012:4012:50
  ROUND ==>  PR1 PR2 PR3   PR4 PR5 PR6  PR7 PR8 PR9  PR10 PR11  PR12     

519 Antarctic Antelopes K K   P1 P1   D T1A  D T2B  I1 I1 D T3A       
1115 Lego my Eggos K K   P2 P2   D T2A  D T3B  I2 I2 D T4A       
1672 Thunderbirds K K   P3 P3   D T3A  D T4B  I3 I3 D T5A       
2159 ??? PPSEL K K   P4 P4   D T4A  D T5B  I4 I4 D T1A       
2535 Wildcat Deemolators K K   P5 P5   D T5A  D T1B  I5 I5 D T2A       
5374 Biosynthetic Engineering Squad K K D T1A   P1 P1  D T2B      I1 I1 D T3A     
3046 Sprockets K K D T2A   P2 P2  D T3B      I2 I2 D T4A     
7833 Flaming Unicorns K K D T3A   P3 P3  D T4B      I3 I3 D T5A     
3050 The Block Heads K K D T4A   P4 P4  D T5B      I4 I4 D T1A     
--- ---------------- K K D T5A   P5 P5  D T1B      I5 I5 D T2A     

3486 Circuit Serpents K K  D T1A    P1 P1   D T2B  D T3A  I1 I1     
3712 The Six Drowning Rocks K K  D T2A    P2 P2   D T3B  D T4A  I2 I2     
3755 fun=(rc)2 K K  D T3A    P3 P3   D T4B  D T5A  I3 I3     
3916 Gears in the Springs K K  D T4A    P4 P4   D T5B  D T1A  I4 I4     
4363 Deep Freeze K K  D T5A    P5 P5   D T1B  D T2A  I5 I5     
6905 EMS Team 2 K K   D T1A  D T2B  P1 P1  D T3A      I1 I1   
4365 Flamin' Hot Polar Bots K K   D T2A  D T3B  P2 P2  D T4A      I2 I2   
4405 Wigetty Wigetty Wigetty Whack! K K   D T3A  D T4B  P3 P3  D T5A      I3 I3   
4476 Nuclear Legos K K   D T4A  D T5B  P4 P4  D T1A      I4 I4   
4541 Ice Infection K K   D T5A  D T1B  P5 P5  D T2A      I5 I5   
4621 Hawk Squad K K   I1 I1   D T1B  D T2A  P1 P1 D T5B       
8044 ?? Jmlritchie K K   I2 I2   D T2B  D T3A  P2 P2 D T1B       
6931 Devil Dogs K K   I3 I3   D T3B  D T4A  P3 P3 D T2B       
5426 NXT Storm K K   I4 I4   D T4B  D T5A  P4 P4 D T3B       
6765 ??? McClave K K   I5 I5   D T5B  D T1A  P5 P5 D T4B       
4366 ??? Discovery Canyon K K D T1B   I1 I1  D T3A      P1 P1 D T5B     
4406 Fusion K K D T2B   I2 I2  D T4A      P2 P2 D T1B     
5444 Woodmen Wildbots K K D T3B   I3 I3  D T5A      P3 P3 D T2B     
6023 Pioneer K K D T4B   I4 I4  D T1A      P4 P4 D T3B     
7502 Lightning Trackers K K D T5B   I5 I5  D T2A      P5 P5 D T4B     
6903 EMS Team 1 K K  D T1B    I1 I1   D T3A  D T5B  P1 P1     
6057 Mountain LEGO Maniacs K K  D T2B    I2 I2   D T4A  D T1B  P2 P2     
3044 The Green Machines K K  D T3B    I3 I3   D T5A  D T2B  P3 P3     
6034 007 Wariors K K  D T4B    I4 I4   D T1A  D T3B  P4 P4     
--- ---------------- K K  D T5B    I5 I5   D T2A  D T4B  P5 P5     

6206 Team Caffeine K K   D T1B  D T3A  I1 I1  D T5B      P1 P1   
6250 Reformation K K   D T2B  D T4A  I2 I2  D T1B      P2 P2   
6257 Gear Grinders K K   D T3B  D T5A  I3 I3  D T2B      P3 P3   
1373 ATE Green Team K K   D T4B  D T1A  I4 I4  D T3B      P4 P4   
5183 Lotus K K   D T5B  D T2A  I5 I5  D T4B      P5 P5   
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Afternoon

Num Team Name 1:001:101:20 1:301:401:50 2:002:102:20 2:302:402:50 3:00 3:10 3:20 3:30 3:403:50 4:00 4:104:20 4:30 4:404:50
   CR1 CR2 CR3 CR4  CR5 CR6 CR7 CR8  CR9 CR10CR11CR12  Pit Clean   Door Prizes   Awards  

519 Antarctic Antelopes D T4B    D T5A    D T3B             
1115 Lego my Eggos D T5B    D T1A    D T4B             
1672 Thunderbirds D T1B    D T2A    D T5B             
2159 ??? PPSEL D T2B    D T3A    D T1B             
2535 Wildcat Deemolators D T3B    D T4A    D T2B             
5374 Biosynthetic Engineering Squad  D T4B    D T5A    D T3B            
3046 Sprockets  D T5B    D T1A    D T4B            
7833 Flaming Unicorns  D T1B    D T2A    D T5B            
3050 The Block Heads  D T2B    D T3A    D T1B            
--- ----------------  D T3B    D T4A    D T2B            

3486 Circuit Serpents   D T4B    D T5A    D T3B           
3712 The Six Drowning Rocks   D T5B    D T1A    D T4B           
3755 fun=(rc)2   D T1B    D T2A    D T5B           
3916 Gears in the Springs   D T2B    D T3A    D T1B           
4363 Deep Freeze   D T3B    D T4A    D T2B           
6905 EMS Team 2    D T4B    D T5A    D T3B          
4365 Flamin' Hot Polar Bots    D T5B    D T1A    D T4B          
4405 Wigetty Wigetty Wigetty Whack!    D T1B    D T2A    D T5B          
4476 Nuclear Legos    D T2B    D T3A    D T1B          
4541 Ice Infection    D T3B    D T4A    D T2B          
4621 Hawk Squad D T3A     D T4B    D T5A            
8044 ?? Jmlritchie D T4A     D T5B    D T1A            
6931 Devil Dogs D T5A     D T1B    D T2A            
5426 NXT Storm D T1A     D T2B    D T3A            
6765 ??? McClave D T2A     D T3B    D T4A            
4366 ??? Discovery Canyon  D T3A   D T4B    D T5A             
4406 Fusion  D T4A   D T5B    D T1A             
5444 Woodmen Wildbots  D T5A   D T1B    D T2A             
6023 Pioneer  D T1A   D T2B    D T3A             
7502 Lightning Trackers  D T2A   D T3B    D T4A             
6903 EMS Team 1   D T3A     D T4B    D T5A          
6057 Mountain LEGO Maniacs   D T4A     D T5B    D T1A          
3044 The Green Machines   D T5A     D T1B    D T2A          
6034 007 Wariors   D T1A     D T2B    D T3A          
--- ----------------   D T2A     D T3B    D T4A          

6206 Team Caffeine    D T3A   D T4B    D T5A           
6250 Reformation    D T4A   D T5B    D T1A           
6257 Gear Grinders    D T5A   D T1B    D T2A           
1373 ATE Green Team    D T1A   D T2B    D T3A           
5183 Lotus    D T2A   D T3B    D T4A           

Legend

    K = Kickoff Presentation
    D = On Deck, Team Queuing Area
 
    PR = Practice Round
    CR = Competition Round

    T1A, T1B = Competition Table 1, Gymnasium
    T2A, T2B = Competition Table 2, Gymnasium
    T3A, T3B = Competition Table 3, Gymnasium
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    T4A, T4B = Competition Table 4, Gymnasium
    T5A, T5B = Competition Table 5, Gymnasium
    T6A, T6B = Competition Table 5, Gymnasium

    P1 = Presentation Room 1
    P2 = Presentation Room 2
    P3 = Presentation Room 3 
    P4 = Presentation Room 4 

    I1 = Technical Interview Room 1 
    I2 = Technical Interview Room 2 
    I3 = Technical Interview Room 3 
    I4 = Technical Interview Room 4

Notes

To accommodate all of our teams, schedules are tight -- Please be on time!1.
There are no make-ups - If you miss your slot, you will need to forfeit that event.2.
Please be in the hallway outside of your presentation or technical interview room at least 10 minutes before your time slot.3.
Presentations are scheduled for 10 minutes including setup, questions and answers.4.
Technical Interviews are scheduled for 15 minutes including setup, questions, answers and exercises.5.
Please respect the other teams -- Be very quiet in the hallways and on-deck queuing areas!6.
Coaches, mentors and family members are welcome to attend the presentations subject to available space.7.
Only one coach or mentor may join the team for technical interviews. Sorry, no family members.8.
All times, team pairings and rooms are subject to change at the organizer's discretion.9.

 

Downloadable Schedules

The schedule is available below in Microsoft Excel format. Please note that all times, team parings and rooms are subject to change at the organizers discretion. You
will need the free Adobe Reader to view these pages. You can download Adobe Reader at www.adobe.com.  

Click on one of the following hyperlinks to download a schedule summary:

    Single Page Summary as of 11/01/08 - Portrait - .PDF Format
    Two Page Summary as of 11/01/08 - Landscape - .PDF Format
    Full Schedule as of 11/01/08 - Landscape - .PDF Format

 

[ Home ] [ Up ]

Send mail to mbush@uccs.edu with questions or comments about this web site.
Copyright © 2008 Southern Colorado FLL Regional Competition
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